
update: 7 APR 2025

S/N Delegation Name / Surname Title Organization Contact TEL/CELL E - mail Remarks

1 BRUNEI DARUSSALAM Mr. PG Sulaiman PG Rasman
Aerodrome Standard Inspector, 

Regulatory Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+673 2330142 ext 1360; 

+673 8854714
rasman.sulaiman@dca.gov.bn

2 CAMBODIA Mr. Kao Sitheth
Deputy Director, Airport Standards of 

Civil Aviation
State Secretariat of Civil Aviation

+855 23890198; +855 

99222113

kao.sitheth@ssca.gov.kh; 

ksitheth@gmail.com

3 CAMBODIA Mrs. Phlek Penhsovicha
Deputy Chief, Airport Standards and 

Safety Department
State Secretariat of Civil Aviation

+855 23890198; +855 

98842481
phlekpenhsovicha@mail.com

4 CAMBODIA Mr. Heng Piseth
Deputy Chief of RFF Office, Airport 

Standards and Safety Department
State Secretariat of Civil Aviation

+855 23890198; +855 

715318188
hengpiseth1113@gmail.com

5 CAMBODIA Mr. Mongkol Hok

Airport Recue and Firre Fighting Chief 

Office, Airport Standards and Safety 

Department

State Secretariat of Civil Aviation
+855 23890198; +855 

962434634
hokmongkil1@gmail.com

TOTAL = 25

1 Instructor

5 participants from 3 COSCAP-SA member States

2 COSCAP-SEA Staff members

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

7 - 11 April 2025, ICAO APAC RO, Bangkok, Thailand

Participants - COSCAP SEA

COSCAP-SEA & UK CAAi Aerodrome Certification and Surveillance Workshop

17 participants from 6 COSCAP-SEA member States
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6 LAO PDR Ms. Malaythong Phimmasone
Deputy Director, Aerodrome Safety 

and Standards Division
Department of Civil Aviation +856 20 54144354

laodca@laotel.com; 

thong.dca@gmail.com

7 LAO PDR Phantha Tha Pemphanith
Deputy Director, Aerodrome Safety 

and Standards Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+856 20 99661926; 

+856 21 513163
phantha96@yahoo.com

8 LAO PDR Mr. Chanthaxay Sitthisay
Officer, Aerodrome Safety and 

Standards Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+856 20 98982112; 

+856 21 513163
m_sitthisay@yahoo.com

9 MALAYSIA Dr. Yong Shih Ween
Senior Assistant Director, Air 

Navigation Services and Aerodrome
Civil Aviation Authority

+603 887114052; +6016 

6201234

yong@caam.gov.my; 

shihween@hotmail.com

10 MALAYSIA
Ms. Nurul Najihah Binti 

Dzainol

Assistant Director, Air Navigation 

Services and Aerodrome
Civil Aviation Authority

+603 887114216; +6012 

4823481

najihah.dzainol@caam.gov.my; 

najihahdzainol33@gmail.com

11 PHILIPPINES Ms. Nehemiah D. Tady
Supervising ASSI, Aerodrome and Air 

Navigation Safety Oversight Office
Civil Aviation Authority

+632 82464988 ext 

2034; +63 9173059551

ndtady@caap.gov.ph; 

nhemztady.aansoo@gmail.com

12 PHILIPPINES Mr. Nestor B. Gorgonio, Jr.

Aviation Services Safety Inspector II, 

Aerodrome and Air Navigation Safety 

Oversight Office

Civil Aviation Authority
+632 82464988 ext 

2034; +63 9328542683

nbgorgoniojr@caap.gov.ph; 

nestorjrgorgonio@yahoo.com

13 THAILAND Ms. Sunettra Pornwattana

Aerodrome Standard Officer, 

Aerodrome Stadard/Public Aerodrome 

Division

Civil Aviation Authority
+66 2 5688800 ext 

0950; + 84 2249356

sunettra.p@caat.or.th; 

sunettra_p@hotmail.com

14 THAILAND Mr. Chan Kongubol

Aerodrome Standard Officer, 

Aerodrome Stadard/Public Aerodrome 

Division

Civil Aviation Authority +66 2 5688800 ext 0936
aga_pa@caat.or.th; 

chan.k@caat.or.th

15 THAILAND Ms. Kanyarat Hongklang

Aerodrome Standard Officer, 

Aerodrome Stadard/Public Aerodrome 

Division

Civil Aviation Authority +66 2 5688800 ext 0949 kanyarat.h@caat.or.th

16 THAILAND Ms. Matuhathai Hunthong

Standard Development Officer, 

Aerodrome Stadard/Public Aerodrome 

Division

Civil Aviation Authority +66 2 5688800 ext 0925 matuhathai.h@caat.or.th
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17 THAILAND Ms. Praiprueksa Peintaisong

Standard Development Officer, 

Aerodrome Stadard/Public Aerodrome 

Division

Civil Aviation Authority
+66 2 5688800 ext 

0926; +66 95 5061798

praiprueksa.p@caat.or.th; 

praiprueksa.p@gmail.com

18 BHUTAN Mr. Karma Dorji
Aerodrome Officer, Air Navigation and 

Aerodrome Division
Civil Aviation Authority

+975 17597293; +975 

77636630

kdorji@bcaa.gov.bt; 

karster2030@gmail.com

19 INDIA Mr. Chandra Mani Pandey
Director (Operations), Aerodrome 

Standards Directorate

Directorate General of Civil 

Aviation

+91 11 20913190; +91 

9868820898
cmani.dgca@nic.in

20 INDIA Mr. Ved Prakash Prajapati
Assistant Director (Operations), 

Aerodrome Standards Directorate

Directorate General of Civil 

Aviation

+91 11 20913190; +91 

7507770692

vprakash.dgca@gov.in; 

vprakash.dgca@gmail.com

21 SRI LANKA
Mr. Kalum Prasanna 

Munasinghe Arachchiege

Deputy Director General-Aeronautical 

Services Regulations Division
Civil Aviation Authority

+94 1122358821; +94 

7722566676

ddgasr@caa.lk; 

kalprasa@yahoo.co.in

22 SRI LANKA
Mr. Indika Sandaruwan 

Abeysinghe

Inspector, Aerodrome Operations, 

Aerodrome Services Regulations
Civil Aviation Authority

+94 710455113; +94 

710455113

caiao2@caa.lk; 

indiabeysinghe1@gmail.com

23 UNITED KINGDOM Mr. Graeme Ritchie Technical Adviser, Aerodromes
Civil Aviation Authority 

International
+44 (0)7798 570978

graeme_ritchie@sky.com; 

graeme.ritchie@caa.co.uk
INSTRUCTOR

24 COSCAP-SEA Mr. Sudhir Kumar Singh
Chief Technical Advisor/Programme 

Coordinator, COSCAP-SEA
COSCAP South East Asia +66 2 537 8189 ext 135 sksingh@icao.int FACILITATOR

25 COSCAP-SEA Ms. Sudhatai Juntarapratin
Administrative Assistant, COSCAP-

SEA
COSCAP South East Asia +66 2 537 8189 ext 136 sjuntarapratin@icao.int; FACILITATOR

Participants - COSCAP-SA
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